

# County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 21-1190, Version: 1

Child Support Services recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign a Proclamation designating August 2021 as Child Support Awareness Month in El Dorado County.

### **DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND**

Nationally August is recognized as Child Support Awareness Month. The Department submits a proclamation to the Board each year allowing an opportunity for the Board as well as members of the public, to acknowledge the importance of this program in our community.

### **ALTERNATIVES**

The Board could choose not to approve the proclamation.

### PRIOR BOARD ACTION

N/A

#### OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT

N/A

## **CAO RECOMMENDATION / COMMENTS**

Approve as recommended.

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT

There is no financial impact associated with this item.

# **CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS**

- 1) Clerk of the Board to have Chair sign one (1) original "Child Support Awareness Month Proclamation", and
- 2) Clerk of the Board to return one signed original Proclamation to Child Support Services.

#### STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT

N/A

### CONTACT

Ron Ladage, Director, Child Support Services